



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08191210 December 10, 2019 02:30 PM  
**Call Order:** 004  
**Contract:** E8S30  
**District:** Turnpike  
**Counties:** MARTIN, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE, TURNPIKE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 19073915231 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FENCE REHABILITATION - MP 103 TO 193.5

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PHOENIX FENCE CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$149,800.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$208,460.00	139.16%
3	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$224,000.00	149.53%
4	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$812,560.00	542.43%
	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Irregular	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: DECEMBER 17, 2019 AT 4:00 PM



**Florida Department of Transportation**

**Tabulation of Bids**

<b>Letting:</b>	08191210	December 10, 2019	<b>Call Order:</b>	004	<b>Contract:</b>	E8S30
<b>District:</b>	Turnpike		<b>Counties:</b>	MARTIN, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE, TURNPIKE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b>	N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	180 CALENDAR DAYS				<b>Project(s):</b>	19073915231 (*)
<b>Contract Descr:</b>	FENCE REHABILITATION - MP 103 TO 193.5					

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals required to remove and replace Type B fence and all associated components, at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 103.0 to 193.5.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Some sites are identified at the time of letting (See Attachment).

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <small>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</small>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX FENCE CORP		(2) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)</b>								
0005 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		14,000.000 LF	10.70000	149,800.00	14.89000	208,460.00	16.00000	224,000.00
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)</b>		<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$149,800.00</b>		<b>\$208,460.00</b>		<b>\$224,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$149,800.00</b>		<b>\$208,460.00</b>		<b>224,000.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08191210 December 10, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E8S30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount				
<b>SECTION: 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)</b>								
0005 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		14,000.000 LF	58.04000	812,560.00				
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$812,560.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$812,560.00</b>				



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08191210 December 10, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8S30

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*